OFFICIAL NOTICE BOROUGH OF PLEASANT TAKE NOTICE that the borough Council of the Borough of Pleasant Hills will, at its meeting to be held or Monday, December 18, 2023 at 7:00 p.m. in the Pleasant Hills Municipal Hills Hills Municipal Building Community Room, 410 East Bruceton Rd, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15236, consider the adoption of the following described ordinances:
AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF PLEASANT HILLS, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALT H OF PENNSYLVANIA, TO FIX THE TAX RATE FOR THE YEAR 2024.
AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF PLEASANT HILLS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, FIXING THE BOROUGH OF PLEASANT HILLS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, FIXING THE RENTAL CHARGES FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2024.
AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF PLEASANT OF DEBT SERVICE OF THE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM FOR THE YEAR 2024.
AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF PLEASANT HILLS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, FIXING THE SALARIES, COMPENSATION AND BONDS OF THE PEAR 2024.
A complete copy of these Ordinances is available for inspection in the office of the Borough Manager at this meeting and they will be heard.

Any person with a disability requiring a special accommodation to attend a Borough meeting should notify the Borough Manager at this meeting and they will be heard.

Any person with a disability requiring a special accommodation to attend a Borough will make every effort to arrange a reasonable accommodation.

KELLY THEISS BOROUGH MANAGER